
0700-0730 Check-In and Briefing - Lunch & Dinner Provided
0700-0745 S190 Course Introduction (Unit 0) 0800-1400 TWO 3-hour field rotations (separate classes)
0755-0855 Basic Concepts of Wildland Fire (Unit 1) Tools and Equipment (Unit 8) Benson
0905-1005 Fuels (Unit 2) Handline Technique (Unit 9) Palestro
1015-1115 Temperature and Moisture Relationships (Unit 3) Water Use (Unit 10) Koch
1125-1210 Topography (Unit 4) Firing Devices (Unit 11) Moraga
1210-1300 Lunch 1430-1830 TWO 2-hour classroom rotations (separate classes)
1300-1400 Atmospheric Stability, Winds, and Clouds (Unit 5) Wildland Urban Interface (Unit 13) Benson
1410-1510 Critical Fire Weather (Unit 6) Fire Environment Hazards (Unit 14) Palestro
1520-1605 Alignment (Unit 7) Radio Communications (Unit 15) Moraga
1615-1700 S-190 Written Exam Fire Shelters (Unit 16) Koch
1700-1800 Questions and Answers 1900-2200 3-hour field incident (combined classes) Cadre

0600-0630 Check-In and Briefing - Breakfast & Lunch Provided
0700-0730 S130 Course Introduction (Unit 0) 0630-0730 Case Study (Unit 17) (combined classes) Benson
0740-0840 Briefings (Unit 1) 0800-1400 FOUR 90-minute field rotations (four squads)
0850-0950 Demands of the Position (Unit 2) DP 5 Maps & Compass Lindquist
1000-1100 Personal Equipment (Unit 3) DP 6 Weather Moraga
1110-1210 Resources and Organization (Unit 4) DP 7 Fire Shelters Koch
1210-1300 Lunch DP 8 Line Rehab & Mopup (Unit 12) Palestro
1300-1500 Risk Management (Unit 5) 1430-1730 3-hour field incident (combined classes) Cadre
1510-1610 Case Study (Unit 6) 1730-1800 AAR and Demob
1620-1800 Suppression (Unit 7)
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2021 BoCoFire Wildland Academy (Session 1)
Day 1 - 0700-1800

Full PPE and a hand tool are required for May 22-23

Thursday May 20 @ Boulder Rural (Koch & Moraga)

Friday May 21 @ Boulder Rural (Koch & O'Brien)

Days 3 & 4 - Cal-Wood Field Weekend
Saturday May 22 @ 0700 -> Sunday May 23 @ 1800Saturday May 15 @ Training Center (Benson & Palestro)

Day 2 - 0700-1800
Sunday May 16 @ Training Center (Benson & Palestro)

Camping @ Cal-Wood - 2200-0600
Students must have their own tents and camping gear
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0700-0730 Check-In and Briefing - Lunch & Dinner Provided
0700-0745 S190 Course Introduction (Unit 0) 0800-1400 TWO 3-hour field rotations (separate classes)
0755-0855 Basic Concepts of Wildland Fire (Unit 1) Tools and Equipment (Unit 8) ________
0905-1005 Fuels (Unit 2) Handline Technique (Unit 9) ________
1015-1115 Temperature and Moisture Relationships (Unit 3) Water Use (Unit 10) ________
1125-1210 Topography (Unit 4) Firing Devices (Unit 11) ________
1210-1300 Lunch 1430-1830 TWO 2-hour classroom rotations (separate classes)
1300-1400 Atmospheric Stability, Winds, and Clouds (Unit 5) Wildland Urban Interface (Unit 13) ________
1410-1510 Critical Fire Weather (Unit 6) Fire Environment Hazards (Unit 14) ________
1520-1605 Alignment (Unit 7) Radio Communications (Unit 15) ________
1615-1700 S-190 Written Exam Fire Shelters (Unit 16) ________
1700-1800 Questions and Answers 1900-2200 3-hour field incident (combined classes) Cadre

0600-0630 Check-In and Briefing - Breakfast & Lunch Provided
0700-0730 S130 Course Introduction (Unit 0) 0630-0730 Case Study (Unit 17) (combined classes) O'Brien
0740-0840 Briefings (Unit 1) 0800-1400 FOUR 90-minute field rotations (four squads)
0850-0950 Demands of the Position (Unit 2) DP 5 Maps & Compass ________
1000-1100 Personal Equipment (Unit 3) DP 6 Weather ________
1110-1210 Resources and Organization (Unit 4) DP 7 Fire Shelters ________
1210-1300 Lunch DP 8 Line Rehab & Mopup (Unit 12) ________
1300-1500 Risk Management (Unit 5) 1430-1730 3-hour field incident (combined classes) Cadre
1510-1610 Case Study (Unit 6) 1730-1800 AAR and Demob
1620-1800 Suppression (Unit 7) Full PPE and a hand tool are required for June 12-13

2021 BoCoFire Wildland Academy (Session 2)
Day 1 - 0700-1800 Days 3 & 4 - Cal-Wood Field Weekend

Saturday June 5 @ Training Center (O'Brien & _____) Saturday June 12 @ 0700 -> Sunday June 13 @ 1800
Thursday June 10 @ Boulder Rural (Koch & _____)
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Day 2 - 0700-1800 Camping @ Cal-Wood - 2200-0600
Sunday June 6 @ Training Center (O'Brien & _____) Students must have their own tents and camping gear

Friday June 11 @ Boulder Rural (Koch & _____)


